GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2062
(To be answered on the 27th July 2017)

FLIGHT SERVICES

2062. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE
ADV. CHINTAMAN NAVASHA WANAGA
DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION '
oTroT3 fergtroTot #3it be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government proposes to start flight services to Tel Aviv in
Israel from airports in the country; '

(b) if so, the details thereof;
() the time by which it is likely to be done;
(d) whether the Ministry has received any request from the Ministry of
External Affairs to operate more flights from Doha, Qatar to bring the -
Indians living in Qatar following the political crisis there, if so, the details
thereof; and
(e) the action taken by the Ministry on this request?

| ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ,
SIoTR frsiToToT FA~ITerel 3 153 Jit (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No Madam.
(b)&(c): Do not arise.
(d) & (e): No Madam. However, this Ministry has granted permission to

Indian carriers to mount additional flights to Doha petween June w utiubel,
2017. E -

Fekdkokde



